DKGNA Test Schedule

The DKGNA 2020 Testing Season gets under way on March 28th & 29th, in Lillington, NC. Scott Caldwell, <u>scott@sharkgage.com</u> or 910-514-6053, will be hosting a Derby/Zuchtschau. At this time there are eight dogs scheduled to participate. Jörg Kaltenegger will be the Test Director. The judges will include Dan Myshin, Ana Sosa, and Doug Peake.

On April 25th, in Walla Walla, WA, there will be a Derby/Zuchtschau. Frank O'Leary, <u>foleary7@gmail.com</u> or 509-520-7483, will be the Test Coordinator for the event. At this time there are six dogs slated to participate. Judges will be Jeff Martin, Test Director, Francois Aldrich, Senior Judge, and Todd Synoground. Training opportunities, for the Derby, are available by contact Frank at 509-520-7483.

During the DKGNA Annual Meeting, on Friday, May 1st, there will be a Derby/Zuchtschau held in Cedar Fort, UT. Tyler Smith, <u>kurzhaar.v.hochland@gmail.com</u> or 801-420-8076, will be the Test Coordinator. Currently there are ten dogs entered. There will be two Judging Groups with Jörg Kaltenegger, Test Director, Francois Aldrich, Jeff Martin, Mark Peasley, Brandon Park, and Nate Bailey. Tyler is holding Training Days for the Derby every Saturday between now and April 25th. All are welcome, please contact Tyler.

It is important that you enter each test you wish to participate in ASAP. Tests are filling up quickly and we want to be sure that all our members have the testing opportunities they desire. For your convenience we you can click <u>Fillable Test</u> <u>Entry Form</u> (the document is not fillable in Firefox) to access the form and start the process. Please complete the form and return it, with your entry fee, and a copy of the dogs Ahnentafel to the listed Test Coordinator. Click the highlighted text to View the complete <u>DKGNA 2020 Test Schedule</u>.

If you have any questions regarding a test, please contact the listed Test Coordinator. If you have general testing questions please contact Jörg Kaltenegger, DKGNA Director of Testing at <u>td-doj@dkgna.org</u> or at 412-535-3373.